Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Judicial Academy

ANNUAL CALENDER 2023
S.No Activity Participants Duration
January
1. Training on Professional Ethics and KPJA 1 Day
Mannerism for KPJA Employees Employees
2. Training on Professional Ethics and KPJA 1 Day
Mannerism for KPJA Employees Employees
3. Training on Professional Ethics and KPJA 1 Day
Mannerism for KPJA Employees Employees
Lawyers of 5 Days
4, Trainings on Professional Conduct & Skills Tehsil Kabal,
for Lawyers Swat, and
Malakand
Division
Judges GBV / 2 Days
Capacity Building Training of Trial Court Anti-Rape/
> Judges on Anti-Rape (Investigation & Trial) Child
Act, 2021 Protection
Courts
February
Post Promotion Statutory Training for AD&SIJs 21 Days
Additional District & Sessions Judges
Training
March
Maintaining Health, Wellbeing and Judicial Officers 3 Days
7. Managing Stress, Crisis and Conflict at
Workplace
Judges 2 Days
Commercial
Courts /
8. Concept & Understanding of Commercial District
Disputes Resolution Attorneys /
Officers of
Industries
Dept.

Number of
Participant
S

25
25
25

25-30

25

25

25

25-30

Dates

14 Jan, 2023
17 Jan, 2023
19 Jan, 2023

23-27 Jan,
2023

30-31 Jan,
2023

6-26 Feb,
2023

6-8 Mair,
2023

14-15 Mar,
2023
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S.No

April

10.

11.

12.

13.

May

14.

15.

16.

June

17.

18.

Activity

Trainings on Professional Conduct & Skills
for Lawyers

Orientation on Alternative Dispute
Resolution (ADR)

Orientation on Alternative Dispute
Resolution (ADR)

Orientation on Alternative Dispute
Resolution (ADR)

Orientation on Alternative Dispute
Resolution (ADR)

Post Promotion Training for District &
Sessions Judges

Maintaining Health, Wellbeing and
Managing Stress, Crisis and Conflict at
Workplace

Training on Child Sexual Abuse & Child
Domestic Labour for Prosecutors and
Lawyers (GDP)

ToT of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Bar Council for
Bar Vocational Course

Seminar on Tempered Evident Bag

Participants
Lawyers of
Central
Districts

Officers of
District
Administration,
Saliseen and
other
stakeholders
Officers of
District
Administration,
Saliseen and
other
stakeholders
Officers of
District
Administration,
Saliseen and
other
stakeholders
Officers of
District
Administration,
Saliseen and
other
stakeholders

DSJs

Judicial Officers

Prosecutors &
Lawyers

Lawyers

All
stakeholders

Duration
3 Days

1 Day

1 Day

1 Day

1 Day

2 Weeks

3 Days

2 Days

3 Days

1 Day

Number of
Participant
s

25-30

25-30

25-30

25-30

25-30

25

25

25

25

25-30

Dates
20-22 Mar,
2023

4 April 2023

11 April 2023

15 April 2023

18 April 2023

2-13 May,
2023
23-25 May,
2023

18-19 May,
2023

1-3 June,
2023
6 June, 2023
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S.No Activity
19. Capacity Building of Excise and Taxation
Officers in Narcotics Control
20. Trainings on ADR: Law and Rules
July
Maintaining Health, Wellbeing and
21L. Managing Stress, Crisis and Conflict at
Workplace
22. Post Promotion Training for District &
Sessions Judges
August
(Summer Vacations)
September
23. Modern Trends in Investigation: Digital
Forensics
24. Understanding Al & Modern Technologies in
Justice System
25. Consultative Session on Capacity Building of
Paralegals
26. Modern Trends in Investigation: Digital
Forensics
27. ToT of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Bar Council for
Bar Vocational Course
October
28. Understanding Al & Modern Technologies in
Justice System
Capacity Building Training of Trial Court
29. Judges on Anti-Rape (Investigation & Trial)
Act, 2021
30. Understanding Legal Framework for
Transgender Persons
3L. Capacity Uplift of Paralegals
32.

Capacity Uplift of Paralegals

Participants
ETOs

Judges,
Lawyers,
Saliseen and
other
stakeholders

Judicial Officers

DSJs

Investigation
Officers Police
Judicial Officers

All
stakeholders
Investigation
Officers Police
Lawyers

Judicial Officers

Judges GBV /
Anti-Rape/
Child
Protection
Courts
Judges,
Prosecutors,
Police and
Lawyers
Paralegals

Paralegals

Duration
1 Week

5 Days

3 Days

2 Weeks

3 Days
2 Day
1 Day
3 Days

3 Days

2 Day

2 Days

1 Day

1 Day

1 Day

Number of
Participant
s

25

25

25

30
25-30
25-30
30

25

25-30

25

25

25

25

Dates
12-17 June,
2023
20-24 June,
2023

4-6 July, 2023

10-22 July,
2023

6-8 Sep, 2023
11-12 Sep,
2023

15 Sep, 2023
18-20 Sep,
2023

28-30 Sep,
2023

4-5 Oct, 2023

9-10 Oct,
2023

14 Oct, 2023

17 Oct, 2023

19 Oct, 2023
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S.No Activity
33. Capacity Uplift of Paralegals
34, . .
Capacity Uplift of Paralegals
35. . .
Capacity Uplift of Paralegals
36. . .
Capacity Uplift of Paralegals
37. . .
Capacity Uplift of Paralegals
November
38. . .
Capacity Uplift of Paralegals
39. . .
Capacity Uplift of Paralegals
40. . .
Capacity Uplift of Paralegals
41. . .
Capacity Uplift of Paralegals
142 Maintaining Health, Wellbeing and
" Managing Stress, Crisis and Conflict at
Workplace
Trainings on ADR: Law and Rules
December
44. ToT of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Bar Council for
Bar Vocational Course
45. Capacity Building of Court Staff on
Professional Ethics and Mannerism
46. Capacity Building of Court Staff on
Professional Ethics and Mannerism
47. Refresher Course of KPJA Employees on
Professional Ethics and Mannerism
48. Refresher Course of KPJA Employees on

Professional Ethics and Mannerism

Participants

Paralegals
Paralegals
Paralegals
Paralegals

Paralegals

Paralegals
Paralegals
Paralegals

Paralegals

Judicial Officers

Judges,
Lawyers,

Saliseen and

other

stakeholders

Lawyers
Court Staff
Court Staff
KPJA
Employees

KPJA
Employees

Winter Vacations (24 December 2023 to 1 January 2024)

Duration
1 Day

1 Day
1 Day
1 Day

1 Day

1 Day
1 Day
1 Day
1 Day

3 Days

5 Days

3 Days
1 Day
1 Day
1 Day

1 Day

Number of
Participant
3
25
25
25
25

25

25
25
25
25

25

25

25
25
25
25

25

Dates
21 Oct, 2023

23 Oct, 2023
25 Oct, 2023
27 Oct, 2023

30 Oct, 2023

1 Nov, 2023
3 Nov, 2023
6 Nov, 2023
8 Nov, 2023

13-15 Noy,
2023

20-24 Nov,
2023

4-6 Dec, 2023

11 Dec, 2023

13 Dec, 2023

15 Dec, 2023

16 Dec, 2023
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