Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Judicial Academy

ANNUAL CALENDER 2023

S.No	Activity	Participants	Duration	Number of Participant S	Dates	
January						
1.	Training on Professional Ethics and Mannerism for KPJA Employees	KPJA Employees	1 Day	25	14 Jan, 2023	
2.	Training on Professional Ethics and Mannerism for KPJA Employees	KPJA Employees	1 Day	25	17 Jan, 2023	
3.	Training on Professional Ethics and Mannerism for KPJA Employees	KPJA Employees	1 Day	25	19 Jan, 2023	
4.	Trainings on Professional Conduct & Skills for Lawyers	Lawyers of Tehsil Kabal, Swat, and Malakand Division	5 Days	25-30	23-27 Jan, 2023	
5.	Capacity Building Training of Trial Court Judges on Anti-Rape (Investigation & Trial) Act, 2021	Judges GBV / Anti-Rape/ Child Protection Courts	2 Days	25	30-31 Jan, 2023	
Februar	·y					
6.	Post Promotion Statutory Training for Additional District & Sessions Judges Training	AD&SJs	21 Days	25	6-26 Feb, 2023	
March						
7.	Maintaining Health, Wellbeing and Managing Stress, Crisis and Conflict at Workplace	Judicial Officers	3 Days	25	6-8 Mar, 2023	
8.	Concept & Understanding of Commercial Disputes Resolution	Judges Commercial Courts / District Attorneys / Officers of Industries Dept.	2 Days	25-30	14-15 Mar, 2023	

S.No	Activity Trainings on Professional Conduct & Skills	Participants Lawyers of	Duration 3 Days	Number of Participant s 25-30	Dates 20-22 Mar,
9.	for Lawyers	Central Districts			2023
April		Officers of	1 Day	25-30	4 April 2023
10.	Orientation on Alternative Dispute Resolution (ADR)	District Administration, Saliseen and other stakeholders	100,	23 30	17.pm 2023
		Officers of District	1 Day	25-30	11 April 2023
11.	Orientation on Alternative Dispute Resolution (ADR)	Administration, Saliseen and other stakeholders			
		Officers of	1 Day	25-30	15 April 2023
12.	Orientation on Alternative Dispute Resolution (ADR)	District Administration, Saliseen and other stakeholders			
		Officers of	1 Day	25-30	18 April 2023
13.	Orientation on Alternative Dispute Resolution (ADR)	District Administration, Saliseen and other stakeholders			
May					
14.	Post Promotion Training for District & Sessions Judges	DSJs	2 Weeks	25	2-13 May, 2023
15.	Maintaining Health, Wellbeing and Managing Stress, Crisis and Conflict at Workplace	Judicial Officers	3 Days	25	23-25 May, 2023
16.	Training on Child Sexual Abuse & Child Domestic Labour for Prosecutors and Lawyers (GDP)	Prosecutors & Lawyers	2 Days	25	18-19 May, 2023
June					
17.	ToT of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Bar Council for Bar Vocational Course	Lawyers	3 Days	25	1-3 June, 2023
18.	Seminar on Tempered Evident Bag	All stakeholders	1 Day	25-30	6 June, 2023

S.No 19.	Activity Capacity Building of Excise and Taxation	Participants ETOs	Duration 1 Week	Number of Participant s	Dates 12-17 June,	
19.	Officers in Narcotics Control	Judges,	5 Days	25	2023 20-24 June,	
20.	Trainings on ADR: Law and Rules	Lawyers, Saliseen and other stakeholders			2023	
July						
21.	Maintaining Health, Wellbeing and Managing Stress, Crisis and Conflict at Workplace	Judicial Officers	3 Days	25	4-6 July, 2023	
22.	Post Promotion Training for District & Sessions Judges	DSJs	2 Weeks	25	10-22 July, 2023	
August (Summer Vacations)						
Septeml	ber					
23.	Modern Trends in Investigation: Digital Forensics	Investigation Officers Police	3 Days	30	6-8 Sep, 2023	
24.	Understanding AI & Modern Technologies in Justice System	Judicial Officers	2 Day	25-30	11-12 Sep, 2023	
25.	Consultative Session on Capacity Building of Paralegals	All stakeholders	1 Day	25-30	15 Sep, 2023	
26.	Modern Trends in Investigation: Digital Forensics	Investigation Officers Police	3 Days	30	18-20 Sep, 2023	
27.	ToT of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Bar Council for Bar Vocational Course	Lawyers	3 Days	25	28-30 Sep, 2023	
October						
28.	Understanding AI & Modern Technologies in Justice System	Judicial Officers	2 Day	25-30	4-5 Oct, 2023	
29.	Capacity Building Training of Trial Court Judges on Anti-Rape (Investigation & Trial) Act, 2021	Judges GBV / Anti-Rape/ Child Protection Courts	2 Days	25	9-10 Oct, 2023	
30.	Understanding Legal Framework for Transgender Persons	Judges, Prosecutors, Police and Lawyers	1 Day	25	14 Oct, 2023	
31.	Capacity Uplift of Paralegals	Paralegals	1 Day	25	17 Oct, 2023	
32.	Capacity Uplift of Paralegals	Paralegals	1 Day	25	19 Oct, 2023	

				Number of Participant		
S.No	Activity	Participants	Duration	S	Dates	
33.	Capacity Uplift of Paralegals	Paralegals	1 Day	25	21 Oct, 2023	
34.	Capacity Uplift of Paralegals	Paralegals	1 Day	25	23 Oct, 2023	
35.	Capacity Uplift of Paralegals	Paralegals	1 Day	25	25 Oct, 2023	
36.	Capacity Uplift of Paralegals	Paralegals	1 Day	25	27 Oct, 2023	
37.	Capacity Uplift of Paralegals	Paralegals	1 Day	25	30 Oct, 2023	
Novemb	oer					
38.	Capacity Uplift of Paralegals	Paralegals	1 Day	25	1 Nov, 2023	
39.	Capacity Uplift of Paralegals	Paralegals	1 Day	25	3 Nov, 2023	
40.	Capacity Uplift of Paralegals	Paralegals	1 Day	25	6 Nov, 2023	
41.	Capacity Uplift of Paralegals	Paralegals	1 Day	25	8 Nov, 2023	
42.	Maintaining Health, Wellbeing and Managing Stress, Crisis and Conflict at Workplace	Judicial Officers	3 Days	25	13-15 Nov, 2023	
43.	Trainings on ADR: Law and Rules	Judges, Lawyers, Saliseen and other stakeholders	5 Days	25	20-24 Nov, 2023	
December						
44.	ToT of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Bar Council for Bar Vocational Course	Lawyers	3 Days	25	4-6 Dec, 2023	
45.	Capacity Building of Court Staff on Professional Ethics and Mannerism	Court Staff	1 Day	25	11 Dec, 2023	
46.	Capacity Building of Court Staff on Professional Ethics and Mannerism	Court Staff	1 Day	25	13 Dec, 2023	
47.	Refresher Course of KPJA Employees on Professional Ethics and Mannerism	KPJA Employees	1 Day	25	15 Dec, 2023	
48.	Refresher Course of KPJA Employees on Professional Ethics and Mannerism	KPJA Employees	1 Day	25	16 Dec, 2023	

Winter Vacations (24 December 2023 to 1 January 2024)